
1. SV Petersberg 895
Hasse, Hartmut 295
Müller, Herbert 300
Schroth, Ernst 300

2. Homburger SGes 1390 1 892
Reinwein, Peter 297
Renker, Karl Ludwig 296
Schüler, Wolfgang 299

3. SV Simmersbach   1 889
Schefzik, Ernst 293
Wagner, Otto 298
Diehl, Karlheinz 298

4. SV 1927 Hermannstein 1 888
Siebert, Ilse 298
Nein, Jakob 298
Netz, Klaus 292

5. SV 1422 Usingen 888
Hoffmann, Manfred 299
Hoffmann, Rosemarie 299
Schmitz, Erwin 290

6. SV Edelweiss Eidengesäss 888
Günther, Edgar 297
Ruppel, Heinz-Rudolf 298
Seyler, Willi 293

7. SV Eschersheim 1903 886
Günther, Karlheinz 298
Siebert, Ewald 298
Walther, Claus 290

8. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1 886
Blankenberg, Werner 299
Guder, Peter 292
Lenz, Annemie 295

9. SPSV Korbach 884
Frömel, Wilhelm 291
Karolyi, Hans 297
von Kiedrowski, Werner 296

10. SV Spachbrücken 883
Kiesel, Gerhard 293
Krichbaum, Erich 293
Loschek, Robert 297

11. Spsv Viernheim 883
Stein, Hermann 296
Mathews, Horst 292
Unger, Walter 295

12. SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 883
Boucsein, Justus 295
Fus, Konrad 293
Treschanki, Peter 295

13. Homburger SGes 1390 2 882
Friebis, Georg 293
Übel, Marianne 294
Suchomil, Peter 295
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14. SV Lampertheim 882
Diehlmann, Walter 293
Gertel, Günter 294
Hegemann, Ebba 295

15. SV Fulda 881
Dornemann, Heinz 294
Simon, Robert 290
Thewes, Hans-Albert 297

16. Fürther SV 880
Altdorf, Rolf 291
Benna, Alfred 295
Thon, Dieter 294

17. SV Lampertheim  2 879
Borrmann, Margot 296
Hartmann, Bruno 288
Strubel, Hermann 295

18. SGem 1963 Münster 1 879
Brestel, Erich 296
Naake, Wolfgang 290
Schreiber, Matthias 293

19. SSV Großenhausen 1925 879
Becker, Wilhelm 288
Reinsch, Bernd 295
Vollbrecht, Karlfried 296

20. SV Beiseförth 1 878
Guenther, Heinz 294
Schellhase, Hans-Georg 294
Wege, Wolfgang 290

21. SSV Großenhausen 1925 878
Beliza, Gerhard 298
Enders, Manfred 297
Stickler, Ferdinand 283

22. SV Tell Rüsselsheim-Hassloch 878
Grimm, Willi 292
Schuchmann, Bernd 290
Stein, John-Ludwig 296

23. SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 1 876
Behrendt, Wolfgang 296
Krause, Edmund 290
Will, Rolf 290

24. SV 1964 Niederweimar 876
Pries, Holger 291
Schaefer, Konrad 289
Zschau, Edgar 296

25. Psg Darmstadt 876
Ackermann, Sigmar 288
Forler, Roland 295
Jordan, Lothar 293

26. SV Falken-Gesäß 875
Helm, Johann Adam 289
Mildner, Günther 288
Trebert, Horst 298

Seite 2 von 8, Hess. Schützenverband e.V., Ergebnisse_ME Stand 31.05.2013 16:30:00

Hessische Meisterschaften Gewehr 2013
Hessischer Schützenverband e.V.

Ergebnisse Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorenklasse B (1.11.72)



27. SV Simmersbach   2 874
Dietrich, Martin 291
Franzkowiak, Irmtraut 292
Knoebel, Burkhard 291

28. SV 1864 Nieder Erlenbach 873
Brunzel, Günter 293
Michel, Karl 288
Wuest, Wolfgang 292

29. SV Albshausen 1 873
Köhler, Manfred 294
Pietsch, Hans-Juergen 288
Winter, Albert 291

30. SV Elz 873
Fachinger, Josef 296
Faust, Klaus-J. 296
Kolb, Heinrich 281

31. SG Gundernhausen 872
Poth, Willi 297
Schreiber, Toni 282
Schuster, Horst 293

32. SV Bürstadt 1 871
Brenner, Richard 292
Krymowski, Werner 295
Stockmann, Barbara 284

33. SV Falke Dasbach 871
Fuhrmeister, Bernhard 299
Georg, Erich 285
Prinz, Karl-Ernst 287

34. SV Odershausen 871
Bremmer, Walter 285
Lock, Christa 290
Lock, Fritz 296

35. SV Biskirchen 870
Bluhm, Wilfried 291
Kuhlmann, Jürgen 293
Stattler, Helmut 286

36. SC Annerod 2 869
Mohr, Heinz 287
Simon, Horst 292
Wehbrink, Udo 290

37. SC Gamsbock Rollwald 1 868
Grode, Hans Guenter 280
Grode, Waltraud 294
Pachur, Uwe Kersten 294

38. SC Kleinlinden 1 866
Bisdorf, Wolfgang 283
Schlosser, Heinz 295
Weller, Robert 288

39. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 2 865
Steube, Helga 283
Borowicz, Brigitte 289
Landau, Werner 293
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40. Haigerseelbach 864
Weber, Heinz 287
Fey, Helmut 288
Muenk, Andreas 289

41. TuS Guxhagen 1 864
Gebhardt, Jürgen 293
Rysiewski, Konrad 288
Schnier, Heribert 283

42. Astheimer SV 863
Frey, Günter 294
Heck, Hans-Lorenz 290
Wittmann, Joachim Dr. 279

43. SV Kirtorf 863
Bauer, Ernst 282
Janich, Günter 291
Schmidt, Helmut 290

44. SV Waldau 859
Nägel, Manfred 290
Weigt, Wilhelm-Ludwig 298
Hersemeyer, Hannelore 271

45. 1. SGes Eschborn 1956 1 858
Hoffmann, Hedda 286
Siewa, Gert 289
Muffert, Manfred 283

46. SSV Baunatal 1 857
Bartzik, Juergen 299
Moeurs, Heinrich 271
Schafferer, Dieter 287

47. SGes Langen 1863 2 856
Kuhn, Heinrich 287
Stroh, Brigitte 289
Stroh, Willi 280

48. SV Fulda II 848
Firnung, Bernadete 290
Glaser, Fritz 281
Kiel, Elfriede 277

49. SG Tann 846
Erk, Georg 282
Jordan, Guenther 271
Jörges, Lothar 293

50. SG Jägerblut 1913 Urberach 825
Beyer, Siegfried 267
Heu, Herold 267
Schmidt, Georg 291

51. SV Rödgen 815
Arnold, Juergen 246
Fischer, Hans 290
Meindl, Karl 279

na. SV Ebersgöns 593
Fecher, Adolf 300
Müller, Burkhard 0
Nowak, Eddie 293
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na. SGes 1560 Dreieichenhain 589
Eiermann, Robert 292
Keim, Guenther 297
Keim, Inge 0

na. Psg Zwingenberg 587
Klein, Karl 0
Marquard, Willi 293
Voigt, Peter 294

na. SV Großalmerode 1 585
Baumann, Christa 297
Groh, Gerd 0
Lichte, Heinz 288

na. SV Simmershausen 565
Frey, Manfred 0
Jäger, Anni 288
Keil, Anton 277

na. SV Einhausen 561
Junghanns, Ingrid 286
Krell, Manfred 275
Tron, Reinhold 0

na. SGes 1906 Flörsheim 297
Blum, Elke 0
Delvo, Hubert 297
Leicher, Günter 0

na. 1. SV Egelsbach 1959 293
Fuchs, Helmut 0
Gerhardt, Günther 0
Lorenz, Josef 293

na. TSV Dodenau 0
Juschkewitsch, Edmund 0
Kappes, Reinhard 0
Radschat, Wolf Dieter 0

na. SV Stockhausen 0
Cordes, Hermann 0
Koestler, Reinhard 0
Lein, Helmut 0

na. Homburger SGes 1390 3 0
Ackermann, Olaf 0
Rath, Herbert 0
Hohl, Ingvar 0

na. SV Launsbach 0
Menz, Lothar 0
Persak, Adolf 0
Schwalb, Jürgen 0

na. SC Waidmannsheil Roßbach 0
Schmidt, Erich 0
Senzel, Herbert 0
Werthmann, Herbert 0

Einzelwertung

1. Müller, Herbert SV Petersberg 300
2. Schroth, Ernst SV Petersberg 300
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3. Schüler, Wolfgang Homburger SGes 1390 1 299
4. Fuhrmeister, Bernhard SV Falke Dasbach 299
5. Ruppel, Heinz-Rudolf SV Edelweiss Eidengesäss 298
6. Günther, Karlheinz SV Eschersheim 1903 298
7. Beliza, Gerhard SSV Großenhausen 1925 298
8. Günther, Edgar SV Edelweiss Eidengesäss 297
9. Loschek, Robert SV Spachbrücken 297

10. Wagner, Hermann SV Oberursel 1464 297
11. Vollbrecht, Karlfried SSV Großenhausen 1925 296
11. Zschau, Edgar SV 1964 Niederweimar 296
13. Juengst, Hubert SV Hubertus Rüdigheim 1967 296
14. Faust, Klaus-J. SV Elz 296
14. Feind, Hans SGes Langen 1863 1 296
16. Falk, Ernst-Dieter SV 1979 Hochheim 295
17. Hasse, Hartmut SV Petersberg 295
18. Gutschmidt, Detlef SV Tell Rückingen 295
18. Treschanki, Peter SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 295
20. Krymowski, Werner SV Bürstadt 1 295
21. Greschek, Horst SSV Martinhagen 295
22. Schlosser, Heinz SC Kleinlinden 1 295
23. Pachur, Uwe Kersten SC Gamsbock Rollwald 1 294
24. Köhler, Manfred SV Albshausen 1925 294
25. Schellhase, Hans-Georg SV 1955 Beiseförth 294
26. Steinert, Georg SV 1967 Sulzbach 294
27. Frey, Günter Astheimer SV 294
27. Thon, Dieter Fürther SV 294
27. Voigt, Peter Psg Zwingenberg 294
30. Nowak, Eddie SV Ebersgöns 293
31. Krichbaum, Erich SV Spachbrücken 293
31. Schuster, Horst SG Gundernhausen 293
33. Gebhardt, Jürgen Turn- u. Sportvereinigung 1888 

Guxhagen
293

33. Jörges, Lothar SG Tann 293
35. Landau, Werner SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 2 293
36. Seyler, Willi SV Edelweiss Eidengesäss 293
37. Diehlmann, Walter SV Lampertheim 293
38. Wuest, Wolfgang SV 1864 Nieder Erlenbach 292
39. Netz, Klaus SV 1927 Hermannstein 1 292
40. Guder, Peter SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 1 292
40. Simon, Horst SC Annerod 2 292
42. Ludwig, Ewald SV Lorsch 292
43. Altdorf, Rolf Fürther SV 291
43. Janich, Günter SV Kirtorf 291
45. Winter, Albert SV Albshausen 1925 291
46. Pries, Holger SV 1964 Niederweimar 291
47. Bluhm, Wilfried SV Biskirchen 291
48. Knoebel, Burkhard SV Simmersbach   2 291
49. Krause, Edmund SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 1 290
50. Schmidt, Helmut SV Kirtorf 290
50. Walther, Claus SV Eschersheim 1903 290
52. Boehm, Guenther 1. SV Egelsbach 1959 290
52. Heck, Hans-Lorenz Astheimer SV 290
54. Will, Rolf SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 1 290
55. Naake, Wolfgang SGem 1963 Münster 1 290
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56. Schuchmann, Bernd SV Tell Rüsselsheim-Hassloch 290
57. Wehbrink, Udo SC Annerod 2 290
58. Grund, Horst SGes 1905 Okriftel 290
59. Schaefer, Konrad SV 1964 Niederweimar 289
60. Helm, Johann Adam SV Falken-Gesäß 289
61. Viebeck, Hans SV Stangenrod 289
62. Becker, Erich KKSV Goldhausen 289
63. Weller, Robert SC Kleinlinden 1 288
64. Ackermann, Sigmar Psg Darmstadt 288
65. Horlebein, Helmut SV Rai-Breitenbach 288
66. Pietsch, Hans-Juergen SV Albshausen 1925 288
67. Hartmann, Bruno SV Lampertheim  2 288
68. Lichte, Heinz SV Großalmerode 1 288
69. Kettler, Gerhard SV Diana Wehrheim 288
70. Rysiewski, Konrad Turn- u. Sportvereinigung 1888 

Guxhagen
288

71. Schafferer, Dieter SSV Baunatal 1 287
72. Bertling, Rudolf SV Steindorf 287
72. Palmie, Detlef SV Hubertus Michelbach 287
74. Mohr, Heinz SC Annerod 2 287
75. Weber, Heinz Haigerseelbach 287
76. Sydor, Siegfried SSV 1982 Heldra 286
77. Georg, Erich SV Falke Dasbach 285
78. Ubl, Hans-Joachim TSV Nauborn 285
79. Muffert, Manfred 1. SGes Eschborn 1956 1 283
80. Schreiber, Toni SG Gundernhausen 282
81. Delp, Gerd SV Lampertheim 282
82. Erk, Georg SG Tann 282
83. Bauer, Ernst SV Kirtorf 282
84. Kolb, Heinrich SV Elz 281
85. Glaser, Fritz SV Fulda II 281
86. Wittmann, Joachim Dr. Astheimer SV 279
87. Keil, Anton SV Simmershausen 277
88. Krell, Manfred SV Einhausen 275
89. Becher, Peter SV Bürstadt  2 274
90. Arnold, Juergen SV Rödgen 246
na. Ackermann, Olaf Homburger SGes 1390 3 0
na. Bromm, Paul SV Hubertus Stausebach 0
na. Chrubasik, Walter Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC 0
na. Cordes, Hermann SV Stockhausen 0
na. Doering, Dieter SV Odershausen 0
na. Frey, Manfred SV Simmershausen 0
na. Gerlich, Christian TuS Usseln 0
na. Grauel, Arthur SV Bad Soden-Stolzenberg 0
na. Groh, Gerd SV Großalmerode 1 0
na. Hasselbach, Detlef SV 1927 Hermannstein 2 0
na. Hohl, Ingvar Homburger SGes 1390 3 0
na. Kaiser, Wilfried SV Ulfa 0
na. Koestler, Reinhard SV Stockhausen 0
na. Leicher, Günter SGes 1906 Flörsheim 0
na. Moeller, Herbert SV Morles 0
na. Müller, Burkhard SV Ebersgöns 0
na. Peklar, Sepp Homburger SGes 1390 0
na. Preis, Wigbert SV Hubertus Rüdigheim 1967 0
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na. Schmidt, Erich SC Waidmannsheil Roßbach 0
na. Staudenmaier, Erhard Hubertus-Schützen Offenthal 0
na. Stephan, Karl-Ernst SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 0
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